



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9078/2024 & CRL.M.A. 34809/2024 STAY**
JITENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) THROUGH SHO OF PS
MALVIYA NAGAR & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP with SI
Praveen Kr., PS Malviya Nagar.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
29.10.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2025